

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.P. No.1833 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	23.04.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned counsel for Petitioners submits that pursuant to filing of this case, both the defacto complainant and the accused have entered into compromise and they have settled the dispute outside the Court. In view of the said reason, learned counsel for petitioners intends to file a memo to that extent. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of eight (8) weeks. Post after summer vacation, 2026. <u>SRK, J</u> sj	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE