

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.1833 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
27.	24.08.2026	<u>SUN, J</u> (Lunch Motion) Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent No.2 and both the counsel submitted that the matter is already been settled between the parties and accordingly, divorce also granted dissolving the marriage of respondent No.2 and accused No.1 in C.C.No.3432 of 2021. Learned counsel for the petitioners requested to extend the interim order so as to file appropriate petition seeking permission of this Court to compromise the matter. Having considered the submission of both the parties, interim order granted earlier and which is extended on 23.04.2026 is extended till disposal of this criminal petition. Post the matter on 10.09.2026. SUN, J Vns	

--	--	--	--